THE IOWA SUPREME COURT ATTORNEY DISCIPLINARY BOARD COMPLAINT FORM

I, Richard W. Hoffmann, residing at 1006 SE Belmont Drive, Apt. #12 (Complainant)
in the City of Ankeny, State of Jowa Zip Code 50021
Telephone Number: (_515_) _333-7674 hereby complain that
whose address is408 SW 3 rd Street, Ankeny, Iowa 50023
has violated the rules of ethics and conduct of the legal profession in that:
 Refused to accept my financial information I mailed and faxed his office to accurately calculate child support based on true earnings as verified with Exhibits A-1, A-2, F-1, F-2, F-3, and F-4. Refused to accept my and then therefore fabricated a "Child Support Guideline Worksheet" on my behalf to "REVERSE" calculate (prove) the desired child support amount set at \$1,600.00 per month EXACTLY!claiming I earned \$127,200.00 per year! EXACTLY!as DecAnn Rae Johnson had so become accustomed to my GIFT since March 2007. Knew I was faced with a deranged mother of my children who threatened I would never see my children EVER again unless I signed literally every wet signature document presented regarding Exhibit "M": "Decree Establishing Paternity, Custody, Child Support, & Visitation Rights." Knowing full well the threat outlined in Item #3, forced me to sign UNDER SEVERE DURESS Exhibit "K": "Joint Application to Waive the Filing of Financial Affidavits" Forced me to sign UNDER SEVERE DURESS the "Respondent Verification" of Exhibit "M": "Decree Establishing Paternity, Custody, Child Support, and Visitation Rights" filed with the court on August 17 2007 AGAINST MY WILL! Please note, the State of Iowa Child Support Recovery Unit has assessed I am \$62,250.00 in arrears effective December 11, 2010 and has since recalculated my Child Support obligation to be reduced from \$1,600.00 to \$619.00 effective February 1, 2011 where it has always belonged. However, please also note, I have been in an extreme financial hardship these past few months due to my Industrial Disability Retirement benefit has been reduced to less than one HALF its normal amount. Please see Exhibit "Q" State of California Public Employee Retirement pension benefit payment. IN FILING THIS COMPLAINT, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY WAIVES THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE BETWEEN COMPLAINANT AND THE ABOVE NAMED ATTORNEY.
I certify under penalty of perjury and pursuant to the laws of the state of Iowa that the preceding is true and
correct.
Date February 2, 2011 Signature OFVC

This form is to be filed with the Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Board:

Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Board Judicial Branch Building 1111 East Court Avenue Des Moines, IA 50319 Telephone: (515) 725-8017

Iowa Supreme Cou Attorney Disciplinary Board

> Iowa Judicial Branch Building 1111 East Court Avenue . . Des Moines, IA 50319-5003 *

CHÁRLES L. HARRINGTON

ADMINISTRATOR, ATTORNEY. DISCIPLINARY BOARD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, OPR

February 7, 2011

Mr. Richard W. Hoffmann 1006 SE Belmont Drive, Apt. #12 Ankeny, IA 50021

Phone: 515-725-8017

Fax: 515-725-8013

Re: Our File No.: 2011-60

Complainant: Richard W. Hoffmann

Respondent: Jonathan Coy

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Board has received your complaint against Jonathan Coy of Ames, Iowa.

The Board will investigate the complaint, after which it will come before the Board for decision. Please note that because of the volume of complaints filed with the Board, it can take six or more months from the date a complaint is received until the investigation is completed.

During the investigation, it may be necessary to contact you to obtain additional information. Please inform the Board of any change in your address or telephone number.

When the complaint has been resolved, you will be notified. . .

FOR THE IOWA SUPREME COURT

CLH/vls Enclosure

cc: Jonathan Coy

Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Board

Iowa Judicial Branch Building 1111 East Court Avenue Des Moines, IA 50319-5003

CHARLES L. HARRINGTON

ADMINISTRATOR, ATTORNEY DISCIPLINARY BOARD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, OPR

February 7, 2011

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Jonathan Coy Attorney at Law 218 SF 16th Street, Suite 102 Ames, IA 50010

Re:

Phone: 515-725-8017

Fax: 515-725-8013

Our File No.: 2011-60

Complainant: Richard W. Hoffmann

Respondent: Jonathan Coy

Dear Mr. Coy:

The Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Board has received a complaint against you filed by Richard W. Hoffmann of Ankeny, Iowa. A copy of that complaint is enclosed.

Under the Rules of Procedure of this Board, an investigation will be made and the matter will come on for consideration at a future meeting of the Board.

In the meantime, you are required pursuant to Iowa R. Prof'l Conduct 32:8.1(b) to provide the Board with a statement responsive to this complaint which statement may be addressed in my care. Please see also Rule 34.7 of the enclosed copy of Rules of Procedure of the Board.

FOR THE IOWA SUPREME COURT

CLH/vls Enclosures

CC:

Richard W. Hoffmann

cert:

91 7108 2133 3938 8326 4977